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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1567
ANSWERED ON-05/08/2024


WORKFORCE STRENGTH OF ONGC AT GOA


1567. SHRI SADANAND MHALU SHET TANAVADE:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:-

(a) the current total workforce strength of ONGC in Goa;

(b) the number of unfilled vacancies currently of ONGC in Goa;

(c) the number of employees of ONGC in Goa who are residents of Goa;

(d) whether Government has taken any initiatives to encourage local employment; and

(e) whether ONGC in Goa has implemented any recruitment drives or initiatives to promote employment opportunities for local residents, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)

(a) & (b) The strength of the workforceof ONGC in Goa as on 01.07.2024 is 55 out of which 41 are Executives and 14 are Non-Executives. Currently, there is no unfilled vacancy therein.

(c) Out of 14 non-executives, 7 employees have the domicile of Goa, Daman & Diu (i.e. erstwhile Union Territory of India) and 4 employees have the domicile of the State of Goa.

(d) & (e) As per the extant domicile policy of ONGC, the condition of domicile of particular state for the candidates may only be insisted upon for non-executive posts where recruitment is on Sectoral basis and seniority is decentralised. All recruitments in ONGC are made by the company on its own as per the existing policy andrecruitment rules. The last such recruitment was made by ONGC in 2022.
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